South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:07:09 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H 3203 General Bill, By Stuart
A Bill to provide for an African-American Monument to be erected on the State House grounds under certain
conditions.-amended title

01/10/95
01/10/95
04/04/95
04/06/95

04/12/95
04/19/95
04/26/95
04/26/95
05/03/95
05/17/95
01/11/96

01/11/96
01/11/96
01/11/96
01/11/96
01/18/96
01/23/96
01/23/96
02/29/96
05/07/96
05/07/96
06/26/96
06/26/96
06/26/96
06/27/96
06/27/96

House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-78

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-78

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-3
Objection by Rep. Simrill, R. Smith, Herdklotz, Mason, Fair, Vaughn, Klauber, Cotty & Quinn
HJ-48

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Cotty & Mason HJ-73

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Herdklotz HJ-29

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Quinn & Klauber HJ-113

Objection by Rep. Kirsh & Moody-Lawrence HJ-159

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Simrill HJ-78

Continued HJ-36

Point of order--Rep. Fair's name removed as an objector (Rep. Fair resigned and no longer a
House member) HJ-22

Objection by Rep. Stuart & Knotts HJ-22

Amended HJ-22

Read second time HJ-27

Roll call Yeas-65 Nays-34 HJ-27

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14

Introduced and read first time SJ-13

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-13

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education SJ-10

Amended SJ-12

Read second time SJ-12

Amended SJ-8

Continued SJ-8

Interrupted debate on continued calendar SJ-8

Amended SJ-70

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-70

Page 1 of 1



