

## Session 111 - (1995-1996)

### H 3203 General Bill, By Stuart

A Bill to provide for an African-American Monument to be erected on the State House grounds under certain conditions.-amended title

01/10/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-78
01/10/95	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-78
04/04/95	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-3
04/06/95	House	Objection by Rep. Simrill, R. Smith, Herdklotz, Mason, Fair, Vaughn, Klauber, Cotty & Quinn HJ-48
04/12/95	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Cotty & Mason HJ-73
04/19/95	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Herdklotz HJ-29
04/26/95	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Quinn & Klauber HJ-113
04/26/95	House	Objection by Rep. Kirsh & Moody-Lawrence HJ-159
05/03/95	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Simrill HJ-78
05/17/95	House	Continued HJ-36
01/11/96	House	Point of order--Rep. Fair's name removed as an objector (Rep. Fair resigned and no longer a House member) HJ-22
01/11/96	House	Objection by Rep. Stuart & Knotts HJ-22
01/11/96	House	Amended HJ-22
01/11/96	House	Read second time HJ-27
01/11/96	House	Roll call Yeas-65 Nays-34 HJ-27
01/18/96	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14
01/23/96	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-13
01/23/96	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-13
02/29/96	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education SJ-10
05/07/96	Senate	Amended SJ-12
05/07/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-12
06/26/96	Senate	Amended SJ-8
06/26/96	Senate	Continued SJ-8
06/26/96	Senate	Interrupted debate on continued calendar SJ-8
06/27/96	Senate	Amended SJ-70
06/27/96	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-70